STATE OF MICHIGAN

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF ST. CLAIR

Name	Plaintiff,	
	-VS-	Case Number
Name	Defendant.	
<u>CO</u>	NSENT ORDER FOR APPLICATI	ON OF PASSPORT FOR MINOR CHILD(REN)
	held at the Cou Port Huron, said	said Court, continued and nty Building, in the City of County and State, on the , 20
	Present: Hon	
in the premis	Pursuant to the agreement b es; now therefore,	etween the parties and the Court being fully advised
	IT IS ORDERED that	has been (Motioning Party)
granted the a	authority to apply for passport(s) for the minor child(ren) listed below:
(Name)		

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED either party is prohibited from exercising parenting time in a foreign country/nation that is not a party to the Hague Convention on the civil aspects of international child abduction, unless both parents provide the court with written consent to allow a parent to exercise parenting time in a country/nation that is not a party to this convention.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this order was entered based on the parties agreement that it is in the best interests of the child(ren). This order was not the result of mediation, a Resolution Conference, or any other form of Alternative Dispute Resolution.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that all terms and provisions of prior Orders, except as amended herein, shall remain in full force and effect.

Judge
Father's consent signature Address City/State Zip
Phone
Subscribed and sworn to before me on: thisday of, 20
Notary Public My Commission expires

WEBSITE/IVR: Upon entry of an order, the Friend of the Court account information is available at all times. Parties MUST use the Interactive Voice Response System (IVR) by calling (810)-989-6970. Further, both parties are encouraged to refer to the Friend of the Court website when concerns arise regarding parenting time, custody, moving out of state, moving more than 100 miles, child support and/or medical. The Friend of the Court handbook is readily available for reference and/or information. The website also offers all Friend of the Court forms, motions and instruction sheets. www.stclaircounty.org/offices/foc